
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PUNE 
ACADEMIC CALENDER AY: 2022-23 

Undergraduate, Postgraduate and PhD Programmes 

 

ODD SEMESTER (Term-I) for SY UG (B.Tech/B.Planning) 

A) ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES 

B.Tech Programme (branch) change for all clear SY Students 3rd October (Monday) – 5th October 2022 (Wednesday) 

Semester Credit Registration for 3rd semester UG 6th October (Thursday) – 7th October 2022 (Friday) 

Instruction begins  10th October 2022 (Monday) 

Last date for late registration with fine 14th October 2022 (Friday) 

Diwali Holidays 22nd October (Saturday) – 26th October 2022 (Wednesday)  

Test T1 11th November (Friday) – 13th November 2022 (Sunday) 
Impression 2022 23rd December (Friday) -25th December 2022 (Sunday) 

Last day of attendance and marks entry in MIS upto Test T1 18th November 2022 (Friday) 

Mid Semester Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) 21st November (Monday) – 25th November 2022 (Friday) 

Test T2 16th December (Friday) – 18th December 2022 (Sunday) 

Last day of attendance and marks entry in MIS upto Test T2 23rd December 2022 (Friday) 

Submission of ESE theory course question paper by the Faculty 
to Dept for review 13th January 2023 (Friday)  

End-Semester Students’ Feedback (Mandatory) of odd term of 
AY 2022-23 

9th January (Monday) – 13th February 2023 (Friday) 

Submission of ESE theory course reviewed question paper by the 
Dept to Exam cell 6th January 2023 (Friday) 

“Mind Spark” Technical Festival 2022-23 13th January (Friday) - 15th January 2023 (Sunday)  

Last date for dropping of courses of odd term of AY 2022-23 13th January 2023 (Friday) 

Last day of instructions of odd term of AY 2022-23 20th January 2023 (Friday) 

Last day of attendance entry in MIS up to End Term of odd term 
of AY 2022-23 

20th January 2023 (Friday) 

Last Date for receipt of subject wise detention list from the HoDs to Dean 
Academics with a copy to COE ( Final detention List) 20th January 2023 (Friday) 

End Semester Examination of odd term of AY 2022-23 23rd January (Monday) –3rd February 2023 (Friday)  

Conduct of Examinations for Laboratory courses of odd 
term of AY 2022-23 

16th January (Monday) –20th January 2023 (Friday)  
6th February (Monday) – 10th Feb 2023 (Friday)  

Annual Sports event “Zest” 2023 11th February (Saturday) - 13th February 2023 (Monday) 

Last date for showing answer books by the instructor and 
submission of marks in MIS of odd term of AY 2022-23 

13th February 2023 (Monday) 

Last date for Academic Performance evaluation of odd term of AY 2022-
23 by DUPC/DPPC and display of grades on notice board 

  14th February 2023 (Tuesday) 

Last date for submission of grades in MIS of odd term of AY 2022-23   14th February 2023 (Tuesday) 

Last date for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to COE (Department wise) of odd term of AY 2022-23   14th February 2023 (Tuesday) 

Declaration of Results of odd term of AY 2022-23   15th February 2023 (Wednesday) 

Registration Re-Examination of Odd Term AY 2022-23   16th February 2023 (Thursday) 

Re-Examination of odd Semester AY 2022-23  17th February (Friday) -21st February 2023 (Tuesday) 

Last day for submission of Re-Examination marks to Exam Cell  22nd February 2023 (Wednesday) 

Declaration of Re-Examination Results  23rd February 2023 (Thursday) 



COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING PUNE 
ACADEMIC CALENDER AY: 2022-23 

Undergraduate, Postgraduate and PhD Programmes 

 

EVEN SEMESTER (Term-II) for SY UG (B.Tech/B.Planning) 

A) ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES  

Semester Credit Registration for 4th semester UG 24th February (Friday) – 25th February 2023 (Saturday) 

Instruction begins 27th February 2023 (Monday) 

National Science Day 28th February 2023(Tuesday) 

Last date for late registration with fine 3rd March 2023 (Friday) 

Pune Startup Fest 2023 11th March (Saturday) – 12th March 2023 (Sunday)  

Annual Regatta 2023 25th March (Saturday) – 26th March (Sunday) 2023 

Test T1 31st March (Friday) – 2nd April 2023 (Sunday) 

Annual Social Gathering 2023 7th April (Friday) – 9th April (Sunday) 2023 

Last day of attendance and marks entry in MIS upto Test T1 8th April 2023 (Saturday) 

Mid Semester Students’ Feedback 17th April (Monday) – 21st April 2023 (Friday)  

World Intellectual Property Day 26th April 2023 (Wednesday) 

Test T2 12th May (Friday) – 14th May 2023 (Sunday) 
List of IRREGULAR students (subject wise) on the front of 
attendance, to be displayed on Notice Board by department 

19th May 2023 (Friday) 

Last day of attendance and marks entry in MIS upto Test T2 19th May 2023 (Friday) 
Submission of ESE theory course question paper by the Faculty 
to Dept for review 19th May 2023 (Friday) 

World Environment Day 5th June 2023 (Monday) 

Submission of ESE theory course reviewed question paper by the 
Dept to Exam cell 31st May 2023 (Wednesday) 

End-Semester Students’ Feedback 29th May (Monday) – 2nd June 2023 (Friday) 

Last date for dropping of theory courses 2nd June 2023 (Friday) 

Last Date for attendance entry of theory courses in MIS upto end term 9th June 2023 (Friday)  
Last day of instruction for Theory Courses 9th June 2023 (Friday)  
End Semester Examination    12th June  (Monday) – 23rd June 2023 (Friday)  

Conduct of Practical/Oral Examinations for Laboratory Courses 
  5th June (Monday) – 9th June 2023 (Friday)  
  26th June  – 30th June 2023 (Friday)  

Yoga Day 21st June 2023 (Wednesday) 

Last date for showing answer books by the instructor and submission 
of Marks in MIS 

3rd July 2023 (Monday) 

Review of performance of students by DUPC/DPPC and report of 
academically poor students to the Dean Academics 4th July 2023 (Tuesday) 

Last date for consolidation of hardcopy and submission of marks and 
grades in hardcopy to COE (Department wise) 5th July 2023 (Wednesday) 

Declaration of Results of Even term of AY 2022-23 6th July 2023 (Thursday) 

Registration for Re-Examination 7th July 2023 (Friday)  

Re-Examination 8th July (Saturday) – 12th July 2023 (Wednesday) 

Last day of Re-examination Marks Entry in MIS and submission of Re-
examination hardcopy marks and Grades to COE 13th July 2023(Thursday) 

Declaration of Re-Examination Results 14th July 2023 (Friday) 
Semester Credit Registration for the next semester UG 
(B.Tech/B.Planning) of AY 2023-24 15th July (Saturday) – 16th July 2023 (Sunday) 

Instruction begins for 5th semester UG 17th July 2023 (Monday) 

World Entrepreneur Day  21st August 2023 (Monday) 

 


